
JGP Courchevel
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.8555.71USAMariel MILLER / Rockne BRUBAKER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.33 0 1 0 1 1 2 -1 1 3.83
2
3
4

5Li1
3TTh
2A

1

5.0 0 0 12 0 0 0 1
4.5 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 1
3.3

0.17
0.23
0.33 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

5.17
4.73
3.63

24.86

1101011 2.8300.332.5CCoSp15
1101111 3.5200.423.1SpSt26

7 3.0BiDs1 0.47 0 3.471 1 1 0 1 -1 1
8 3.5 0.17 0 3.671 0 0 1 0 0 1PCoSp1

28.4 30.85

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

7.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00
6.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.50
7.00 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 7.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.29
5.83
6.38

Choreography 5.25 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 7.000.80 6.13
Interpretation 5.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.000.80 6.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.86

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.5353.99USABrooke CASTILE / Benjamin OKOLSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

5Li11 5.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5.50
2
3
4

2A
3TTh
2Tw

2

3.3 0 1 00 0 1 0 0
4.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.5

0.17
0.00
0.25 0 1 0 1 1 1 -1 0

3.47
4.50
3.75

24.46

-1000110 3.1800.083.1SpSt25
-1-10-1-100 2.350-0.152.5CCoSp16

7 3.2BiDs2 0.00 1 3.20-1 1 1 0 0 -1 -1
8 3.5 0.08 0 3.581 1 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp1

28.6 29.53

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25
6.00
6.25

6.25 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75
6.50 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50
6.50 7.25 7.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.13
5.83
6.29

Choreography 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.500.80 6.13
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.500.80 6.21

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.46

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.0250.36RUSArina USHAKOVA / Alexander POPOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3TTh1 4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 4.50
2
3
4

2A
2Tw
5Li1

3

3.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0
3.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5.0

0.00
0.08
0.08 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

3.30
3.58
5.08

21.34

0-101001 2.5800.082.5CCoSp15
1000-1-10 2.980-0.123.1SpSt26

7 3.0BiDs1 0.47 0 3.47-1 1 1 1 1 0 1
8 3.5 0.03 1 3.530 0 0 -1 0 -1 1PCoSp1

28.4 29.02

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
5.50

5.25 4.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 4.75 6.50
5.75 4.25 5.75 5.50 4.50 4.50 6.25
5.00 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 4.75 6.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.46
5.21
5.42

Choreography 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.00 6.250.80 5.33
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.75 6.00 5.00 4.75 6.500.80 5.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.34

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.4444.67CANStephanie VALOIS / Jonathan BOUDREAU-BELAND 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

BiDs11 3.0 0.12 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 0 3.12
2
3
4

5Li1
1A
CCoSp1

4

5.0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0
0.8 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
2.5

0.00
-0.50
-0.15 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1

5.00
0.30
2.35

20.23

000010-1 3.45-1-0.053.52Tw5
-3-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.00-3-1.504.53TTh6

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 4.0 0.12 1 4.120 1 1 -2 0 -1 0PCoSp2

26.4 24.44

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.75
5.00

4.75 5.00 6.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.00
4.25 4.50 6.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75
5.25 4.75 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.08
4.79
5.13

Choreography 4.50 5.00 5.00 6.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.250.80 5.13
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 5.00 6.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.000.80 5.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.23

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.5344.30CANDaylan HOFFMANN / Cody HAY 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 3.50
2
3
4

2TTh
2Lo
FCCoSp1

5

2.5 0 0 00 -1 0 0 0
1.5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
2.5

0.00
0.08
0.08 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 0

2.50
1.58
2.58

19.77

0000000 5.00-10.005.05Li15
0001101 2.1700.172.0SpSt16

7 3.2BiDs2 0.00 0 3.200 -1 0 0 0 0 0
8 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 -1 0 0 0 0PCoSp2

24.2 24.53

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.75

5.50 4.50 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00
6.50 4.25 4.75 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.50
6.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.00
4.71
4.96

Choreography 4.50 6.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.000.80 5.04
Interpretation 4.50 6.00 4.50 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.750.80 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.77

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.5541.74RUSKsenia KRASILNOKOVA / Konstantin BEZMATERNIKH 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
2
3
4

2A
2TTh
CCoSp1

6

3.3 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0
2.5 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1
2.5

0.00
-0.10
-0.30 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -2

3.30
2.40
2.20

16.19

0000000 5.0000.005.05Li15
0-10-100-1 2.870-0.233.1SpSt26

7 3.0BiDs1 -0.12 0 2.880 0 1 0 0 -1 -1
8 3.5 -0.10 0 3.40-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0PCoSp1

26.4 25.55

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.50

3.25 3.75 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00
3.25 3.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25
3.25 3.25 4.25 3.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.17
3.92
3.92

Choreography 4.75 3.25 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.500.80 4.17
Interpretation 4.75 3.00 3.50 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.250.80 4.04

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.19

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.2040.90FRACyriane FELDEN / Maxime COIA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.40 -2 -3 -2 -1 -3 -2 -3 -1 0.40
2
3
4

3TTh
5Li1
SpSt1

7

4.5 -1 -1 -2-1 -1 -1 -2 0
5.0 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
2.0

-0.82
-0.30
-0.05 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

3.68
4.70
1.95

17.70

-1-1-100-2-1 3.301-0.203.52Tw5
0-10-1000 2.450-0.052.5CCoSp16

7 3.0BiDs1 -0.23 0 2.77-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0
8 4.0 -0.05 0 3.950 0 -1 0 0 0 -3PCoSp2

25.3 23.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.00
5.25

4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75
4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 5.00
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.38
4.21
4.29

Choreography 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.000.80 4.63
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 5.250.80 4.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.70

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.5139.34FRACoralie ZIELINSKI / Jean Louis LACAILLE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -1 0.30
2
3
4

2Tw
2TTh
5Li1

8

3.5 -1 0 11 1 1 -1 0
2.5 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.0

0.20
0.00

-0.10 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1

3.70
2.50
4.90

17.83

-3-2-1-1-20-3 1.93-2-0.572.5CCoSp15
0-100000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 3.0BiDs1 -0.12 -1 2.88-2 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 3.5 -0.20 -1 3.30-1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0PCoSp1

22.8 21.51

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.50
4.50

4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.25
3.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 3.00 4.25 4.50
4.00 5.25 5.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.50
4.29
4.46

Choreography 4.25 4.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.250.80 4.54
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.250.80 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.83

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 8/8Report JGPFRA04_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0


